fee will be billed annually for years 2 through 20. The cost will be escalated 3.0% per year as seen in the

below table.

Year M&V

1 $0

2 $6,000

3 $6,180

4 $6,365

5 $6,556

6 $6,753

7 $6,956

8 $7,164

9 $7,379

10 $7,601

11 $7,829

12 $8,063

13 $8,305

14 $8,555

15 $8,811

16 $9,076

17 $9,348

18 $9,628

19 $9,917

20 $10,215

Exhibit H – BG-1 Form, Method, Cost of Financing

Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract

Fort Thomas Independent Schools

Page Content Proprietary and Confidential Page | 1

Exhibit H – BG-1 Form, Method, And Cost of Financing

The Guaranteed Energy Savings Project is funded as indicated on the following BG-1 form. The

accompanying debt service projection was produced by the Owner’s fiscal agent, Ross, Sinclaire &

Associates, LLC. The sale of the energy bonds for this project will be administered by the district’s fiscal

agent. The following illustrates the financing plan.

Table H.1 – Proposed Project Financial Pro-Forma

-$

5,362,522$

167,478$

5,530,000$   3.00%

4.40% 3.00%

20

20

YEAR PAYMENT M&V TOTAL COST
ENERGY & WATER

SAVINGS
O&M SAVINGS

TOTAL COST

SAVINGS
General Funds Restricted Funds

Year 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Year 1 $304,338 $0 $304,338 $185,330 $29,009 $214,339 $170,935 $133,402

Year 2 $302,088 $6,000 $308,088 $190,890 $29,879 $220,769 $171,278 $130,809

Year 3 $309,838 $6,180 $316,018 $196,616 $30,776 $227,392 $176,417 $133,421

Year 4 $312,288 $6,365 $318,653 $202,515 $31,699 $234,214 $181,709 $130,578

Year 5 $319,588 $6,556 $326,144 $208,590 $32,650 $241,240 $187,160 $132,427

Year 6 $326,588 $6,753 $333,341 $214,848 $33,629 $248,477 $192,775 $133,812

Year 7 $333,068 $6,956 $340,023 $221,293 $34,638 $255,932 $198,558 $134,509

Year 8 $339,228 $7,164 $346,392 $227,932 $35,677 $263,610 $204,515 $134,712

Year 9 $345,068 $7,379 $352,447 $234,770 $36,748 $271,518 $210,651 $134,417

Year 10 $350,448 $7,601 $358,048 $241,813 $37,850 $279,663 $216,970 $133,477

Year 11 $535,123 $7,829 $542,951 $249,068 $38,986 $288,053 $223,479 $311,643

Year 12 $537,543 $8,063 $545,606 $256,540 $40,155 $296,695 $230,184 $307,359

Year 13 $549,230 $8,305 $557,535 $264,236 $41,360 $305,596 $237,089 $312,141

Year 14 $554,030 $8,555 $562,585 $272,163 $42,601 $314,764 $244,202 $309,828

Year 15 $562,830 $8,811 $571,641 $280,328 $43,879 $324,207 $251,528 $311,302

Year 16 $568,705 $9,076 $577,781 $288,738 $45,195 $333,933 $259,074 $309,631

Year 17 $578,455 $9,348 $587,803 $297,400 $46,551 $343,951 $266,846 $311,609

Year 18 $586,375 $9,628 $596,003 $306,322 $47,947 $354,269 $274,851 $311,524

Year 19 $592,405 $9,917 $602,322 $315,512 $49,386 $364,897 $283,097 $309,308

Year 20 $602,025 $10,215 $612,240 $324,977 $50,867 $375,844 $291,590 $310,435

TOTAL $8,909,255 $150,701 $9,059,956 $4,979,881 $779,482 $5,759,363 $4,472,908 $4,436,347

Interest Rate Annual O&M/M&V Escalation Rate

Financing Term (Years)
% of Project Funded by Savings 64%

Savings Term (Years)

Additional Funds

Financed Amount
IRA Credit -$

Financing Fee

Total Financed Amount: Annual Energy Escalation Rate

PROPOSED PROJECT FINANCIAL PRO-FORMA

Fort Thomas Independent Schools

COST INPUTS SAVINGS INPUTS

Project Cost 5,362,522$
Year 1 Energy & Water Savings 185,330$

Year 1 O&M Savings 29,009$

Exhibit H – BG-1 Form, Method, Cost of Financing

Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract

Fort Thomas Independent Schools